# Welsh Pony & Cob Association of Ontario HIGH POINT AWARD PROGRAM

#### NOMINATE YOUR HORSE FOR EXCITING YEAR END HIGH POINT AWARDS

\*This Award is heavily weighted towards participation\*

Ryeland Welsh Cobs, on behalf of The Ontario Welsh Pony and Cob Association of Ontario, is proud to sponsor an **Open High Point Award for the Central Ontario Region of Pony Club**. The Open High Point Award is intended to involve those who exhibit registered Purebred or Halfbred Welsh Ponies or Cobs in any sanctioned Central Ontario Pony Club horse show or specified event.

#### Awards:

- All Around High Point Purebred Welsh Pony or Cob (horse with most total points)
- All Around High Point Half-Welsh Pony or Cob (horse with most total points)

#### **Official Rules**

- 1. Open High Point Awards are open to all Welsh ridden by Central Ontario Region Pony Club members, in good standing.
- 2. In order to account for all disciplines, only the highest placing at each show for a given Welsh animal, is to count toward this award. In other words, you can compete in several classes at the same show, but only the best placing from that show will count toward this award. Championships do not count toward this award, but we would love to hear about them as we love to spread the word about "Welsh Accomplishments".
- Score sheets are to be kept by the Pony Club member or exhibitor for the duration of the show season/event year. The deadline for submission is October 3rd. in order to qualify for this award. Mail, e-mail or fax all completed entries to: MAISIE DURWARD, 718 SKYLINE ROAD, OAKWOOD, ON KOM 2M0 (705-953-9646) Email: gentlebreezeequine@gmail.com
- 4. The show secretary or event co-ordinator must sign in the space provided to verify the results of each show / event.
- 5. The high point awards are given to the pony and not the exhibitor, so more than one exhibitor may show the same animal.

#### How to Earn Points

- 5 points for event participation: Working Rally, Dressage, Show Jumping, PPG Games, Tetrathlon, Rally, etc.
- Points based on placing at show or event, as follows:

Placing	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th
Points	10	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1

### Welsh Pony and Cob Association of Ontario High Point Award Program

## **High Point Nomination Form**

*Please use one form per horse if you nominate more than one horse.* Questions may be forwarded to Maisie Durward at the address below. Proof of Registration for animal **MUST** be submitted with Nomination Form (Note: A photocopy of registration papers will qualify as acceptable proof.)

Name of Horse:	Registration No.	
Owner:	PureWelsh	Half-Welsh
Participant's Name:		
Participant's Name:		(if more than one rider)

Location	Placing	Points for Placing	Participation Points	Total Points	Secretary/Organizer (signature)
		_	Tatal		
			Points		
	Location	Location Placing	Location Placing Points for Placing   Image: Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system   Image of the system Image of the system Image of the system	Placing Points   Placing	Placing Points Points   Image: Points Image: Points Image: Points

It is the responsibility of the participant to forward documented placement for each event to the Award contact noted on this form. Awards will be presented at the Central Ontario Region Awards Banquet.

Mail to:

MAISIE DURWARD 718 SKYLINE ROAD, OAKWOOD, ON KOM 2M0 Phone: (705-953-9646) Email: gentlebreezeequine@gmail.com